This target, which was 

one of the very first Mission 

Action Plan (MAP) goals fully 

adopted by the congregation, 

has recently completed a major 

step forward. With the gener-

ous support of the Anglican 

Foundation of Canada (AFC), by 

means of a fifteen-thousand-

dollar ($15,000) grant, the front 

access to the church has under-

gone a complete upgrade. The 

Anglican Foundation grant was 

generously matched by support 

from a member of the church’s 

congregation.

St. Luke’s is an older church, 

constructed in 1885. At that time,